FCAM PTO-1594	10-14-1999	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE	
ĺ		SONLY	Palent and Tr	ademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		'	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Comm	101170362		ginal documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of re			
EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		Name: EXIDE CORPORATION			
(now known as Powe:	rware Corporation, Inc.)	Internal Address:			
2		}			
	☐ Association	Street Address: 645	PENN STREET	<u>.</u>	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		City: READING State: PA ZIP: 19601			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional Hame(s) of conveying pr	21/100/ 21/201001 - 1/05 - 2/10	4 U General Parmershij	P		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	DELAWARE		
	☐ Merger	Other	DETERMINE		
☐ Security Agreement		If assignee is not domiciled in the	United States, a domestic repr		
Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ N document from Assignment)	lo	
Execution Date: SEPTEM	BER 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es		lo ·	
4. Application number(s) or r	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1			
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	8. Trademark regi	stration No.(s)		
-		1,970,219			
		1,970,219			
·	Additional sumb	ached? Yes No			
5 Name and address of par					
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	ly to whom correspondence luid be mailed:	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ons and	2	
Name: THOMAS H. CU	RTIN				
Internal Address: NIMS, HOWES, COLLISON,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00			
HANSEN & LACKERT		☑ Enclosed			
- ·		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accour	<u> </u>	
Street Address: 605 THIRD AVENUE,		8. Deposit account number	er:		
SUITE	3500				
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10158 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	501101 032	THIS STACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowled	ige and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a	true copy	
of the original document.	W	1_			
THOMAS E. CURTIN		na lunk	10/ 5 /99		
Name of Person Si	aning (/	Signature	Date		
	· ·	rouse number or page	ss comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
1	Do not detact	h this portion			
Mail documents to b	c recorded with required cover show	et information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
0/13/1999 NTHAI1 00000153 1970219 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
01 FC:481					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,					
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate					
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.					
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (now known as POWERWARE CORPORATION, INC.), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8609 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, has adopted, has used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark and service mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Nos.	Registration Dates
EXIDE ELECTRONICS STRATEGIC POWER MANAGEMENT and Desi	1,970,219 gn	April 23, 1996
EXIDE ELECTRONICS STRATEGIC POWER MANAGEMENT and Design	1,971, 477 gn	April 30, 1996

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 645 Penn Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19601, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and service mark, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to EXIDE CORPORATION all of its right, title and interest including, without limitation, any rights arising from contract law, trademark law, or otherwise, in and to the trademark and service mark EXIDE ELECTRONICS STRATEGIC POWER MANAGEMENT and

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0352

Design and the registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business of EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and service mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION has hereunto executed this instrument this & day of Systember , 1999.

> EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (POWERWARE CORPORATION, INC.)

By: <u>Fatrick Molleyfor</u>

Name: Patrick M Steffen

Title: Precident Powerware Corp.

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE

on this 20 day of freshw, 1999, before me personally appeared Ortrick M. Skyfer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Theredent of EXIDE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (now known as POWERWARE CORPORATION, INC.), the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

My Commission Expires 5-16-2000